## **RESOLUTION NO. 373**

PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "I" FOR 2024: A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK AMENDING CHAPTER 265 OF THE ALBANY COUNTY CODE TO UPDATE THE TATTOO CODE PROVISIONS

Introduced: 6/10/24 By Fein and R. Joyce:

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. "I" for 2024, "A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK AMENDING CHAPTER 265 OF THE ALBANY COUNTY CODE TO UPDATE THE TATTOO CODE PROVISIONS" be held by the County Legislature in the William J. Conboy II Legislative Chambers, Albany County Courthouse, Albany, New York at 7:15 p.m. on Monday, June 24, 2024, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Referred to Law and Health Committees – 6/10/24
Favorable Recommendation Law Committee – 6/26/24
Favorable Recommendation Health Committee – 6/27/24
Cunningham proposed the following amendment:
DELETE "Monday, June 24, 2024" and REPLACE with "Tuesday, August 27, 2024"

The amendment passed unanimously. Adopted by unanimous vote – 8/12/24